Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takeru Oshima	06/23/2008
Takuya Sakamoto	06/23/2008
Satoru Sakanaka	06/24/2008
Tatsuya Hirokami	06/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Kobe-shi, Hyogo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	650-8670	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12147398

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-459-4141

Email: ventrella@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205-3335

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACO08315
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana Ventrella

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 021157 FRAME: 0873

500578330

source=Assignment_ACO08315#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021157 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I'we, the following named inventor(s):

- 1. Takeru Oshima, residing in Kobe-shi, Japan;
- 2. Takuya Sakamoto, residing in Akashi-shi, Japan;
- 3. Satoru Sakanaka, residing in Kobe-shi, Japan;

RECORDED: 06/26/2008

4. Tatsuya Hirokami, residing in Osaka-shi, Japan

have invented an invention entitled VEHICLE SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM AND STRADDLE-TYPE VEHICLE, for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (check one):

(11) on one onto a 440 executed mits as	arkumeur;	_	
() as U.S. Patent Application No.	_	, filed	
() as U.S. Patent Application No. () as International Application No.	PCT/	filed	······································
WHEREAS, Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabu	ishiki Kaisha	("Assignee"), a Japanese o	orporation, having Ite
principal place of busiless at 1-1. Higashika	wasaki-cho 3	-chome Chan-ku Kohe-s	hi Hyono 650 8670
selvery is great one of troduiting all titletest titletes	in:		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and vi	aluable consid	leration, the receipt and out	Salanov of which are
hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named	inventor(s) h	ave sold assigned and tra-	action of which are
presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto A	crimma tha f	are sold, assigned, and trai	isterred, and by these
invention in the United States and its territoria	j posteciove	and in all family accounts	the above-mentified
title and interest in and to any and all Letters F	i possessious : Jotont tribial -	and it all foreign countries	, and the entire right
its territorial possessions and in any and all fo	ecim cornel	nay be granted inerefor in	ine United States and
its territorial possessions and in any and all for continuations and extensions thereof,	reign commue	s, and in and to any and a	ill divisions, reissues,
I/We hereby enthonize and	. T-44 00 00	60° 4.4.4	
I/We hereby authorize and request the	Patent Ome	e officials in the United S	tates and any and all
	PITEM PATENT	Whom prosted to Assign.	on an alum muulamaa C
my/our entire right, title and interest in and to assigns.	the same, for	the sole use of the Assign	ee, its successors and
40015111			
Further, I'we agree that I'we will comm	unicate to As	signee, or its representative	s, any facts known to
THE ACTION OF THE PROPERTY OF SHIP INCHIES A	n anv leggi r	MARGORING ciem all laudis	Manager - 11
with the second substitution renewal	and religible s	amplications suppulse all w	
habars to conse with later and of said letters by	alent to he is	Street to Acciones make a	المراهم الكامات الكامات
Sentimely do well young possible to aid Assign	iee. Its succes	COPC and appliance to eletate	and enforce proper
Argentian for said Waterings With Filling Plaise	l and in anv ar	Mall foreign countries	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have	ve hercunto se	t my/our hand(s) on the da	tes indicated below.
17			7,77
1. Inventor Name: Takeru Oshima Witness Printed Name: Takao Hamani	Signature:	1. olsting	Date: Jun. 23, 2008
The U		list 11	
witness Printed Name: Takao Mamam	 Signature 	: Takool angui	Date: June 23, 200
7 Tournets-NT 70 1 O t			
2. Inventor Name: <u>Takuya Sakamoto</u>	Signature;	Takura Sakamoto	Date: Jun. 23, 2008
West TI II.		er/ 11	
Witness Printed Name: Takao Haman	Signature	Leker of amount	ate: June 23, 2008
2 Employee Street Co.			
3. Inventor Name: Satoru Sakanaka	Signature:	Satoru Sakanaka	Date: Jun 29,2001
1174		05/1	
Witness Printed Name: Talca o Hamas	ио Signature:	: Lakoo Homanut	Date: Jane, 24, 2018
4 Immunitari S.V		1.0	
4. Inventor Name: Tatsuya Hirokami	Signature:[Hirokami	_Date Lun. 22. 2008
Witness Printed Name: Takao Hama m		and ill	,
		Jakoo Hamanu	ate: June 23, 200 8
Page 1 - ASSIGNMENT - DOCKET NO. ACC	008315		
	· · · • • •		

PATENT REEL: 021157 FRAME: 0875